OH195XA-71276] Page 1 of 15

ohh4565 OHI195XA-71276] / Illustration

Decals

370

135
é/

151A

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276]

Page 2 of 15

Part List 0hh4565 OH195XA-71276] / Iilustration
REF
# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK

1 37120B Cylinder (Incl. 2, 20, 72, 1
724)

2 26727 Dowel Pin 2

4 31857 Qil Drain Extension (4-1/2") 1
(1/4-18 NPT)

5 30969 Extension Cap (1/4-18 NPT) 1

14 651052 Washer 1

15 37108 Governor Rod (Incl. 38) 1

16 37110 Governor Lever 1

30 34746 Crankshaft 1

35 651053 Screw, T-25, 10-32 x 63/64" 1

37 651116 Square Nut 1

38 37109 Retaining Ring 1

40 40004 Piston, Pin & Ring Set (Std.) 1
(Incl. 41, 42 & 43)

40 40005 Piston, Pin & Ring Set (.010" 1
0S) (Incl. 41, 42 & 43)

42 40006 Ring Set {Std.) 1

42 40007 Ring Set {.010" 0S) 1

43 20381 Piston Pin Retaining Ring 2

45 32875A Connecting Rod Assembly 1
(Incl. 46 & 49)

46 32610A Connecting Rod Bolt 2

48 35616A Valve Lifter 2

49 36611 Oil Dipper 1

50 37040 Camshaft (Incl. 150, 253 & 1
254)

64 651015 Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/8" 1

65 30200 Screw, 10-24 x 9/16" 3

69 36624 Cylinder Cover Gasket 1

70 36625 Cylinder Cover (Incl. 75 thru 1
83 & 311)

72A 28582 Qil Drain Plug (Internal Hex., 2 (Headless, Tapered, Countersunk)
1/4-18)

75 27897 Qil Seal 1

80 30574A Governor Shaft 1

81 30590A Flat washer 1

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276]

82

a3

86

a9

119

120

125

125

126

130

130A

135

150

151

151A

153

154

155

157

158

159

160

161A

173

184

185

207

222

223

224

229

239

240

245

245A

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings ' Al1%20Users\Application%20Data'\ProQuestMS...

30591

36057

650488

610961

36719

37474

36471

36472

37711

650912

650999

34645

37039

31673

40016A

36649

650913

35624A

650914

36629

35626

36630B

651012

36675A

26756

36631

36632

651081

650451

36581

650852

27272A

36633A

36046

36634

Governor Gear Assembly
(Incl. 81)

Governor Spoaol

Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4"
Flywheel Key

Cylinder Head Gasket
Cylinder Head (Incl. 151A)

Exhaust Valve (Std.) (Incl.
151)

Exhaust Valve (1/32" 0S)
{Incl. 151)

Intake Valve (Std.) (Incl. 151

& 151A)

Screw, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2"
Screw, 5/16-18 x 2-41/64"
Resistor Spark Plug (RN4C)
Valve Spring

Valve Spring Cap

Valve Cap & Seal

Push Rod Guide

Rocker Arm Stud

Rocker Arm

Nut, 1/4-28

Push Rod

Rocker Arm Cover Gasket
Rocker Arm Caver

Stud

Breather Tube

Carburetor To Intake Pipe
Gasket

Intake Pipe

Throttle Link

Screw, 10-32 x 15/32"
Screw, 1/4-20 x 1"

Intake Pipe Gasket

Nut, 1/4-20

Air Cleaner Gasket

Air Cleaner Body (Incl. 239)
Air Filter (Paper)

Poly Pre-Filter

also available in Packaged Part #740007B

also available in Packaged Part #740069

also available in Packaged Part #740031B

also available in Packaged Part #740061C

Page 3 of 15

2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276]

250

250A

251

253

254

275

277

278

280

305

307

310

370

370

380

600

701

37073

37074

650886

36701

36702

37595A

650988

36674

36893

35554

35499

36902

35703

37324

640340

651013

651008

Air Cleaner Cover (Incl.
2504)

Air Cleaner Baffle
Wing Nut, 1/4-20
Compression Release Weight
Compression Release Spring

Muffler (Carburetor Side
Discharge)

Screw, 1/4-20 x 2-9/32"
Spacer

Heat Shield

Qil Fill Tube

0O-Ring

Dipstick

Speed Control Decal

Decal - Choke Lever -
Off/Full

Carburetor (Incl. 184)
Washer

Screw, 1/4-20 x 31/64"

Page 4 of 15

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 5 of 15

ohh4565a OH195XA-712761 / Hllustration #2

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276]

Page 6 of 15

Part List 0hh4565a OH195XA-71276] / Iilustration #2
REF
# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK
19 37111 Throttle Spring 1
20 32600 Oil Seal 1
25C 37709 Air Baffle (1 Piece) 1
60 36623A Blower Housing Extension 1
65 30200 Screw, 10-24 x 9/16" 3
a0 611205 Flywheel (Cast Iron) 1
92 650815 Belleville Washer 1
a3 650816 Flywheel Nut 1
100 34443C Solid State Ignition 1
101 610118 Spark Plug Cover 1
103 651007 Screw, T-15, 10-24 x 15/16" 2
110 36054 Ground Wire 1
186 36711 Governor Link 1
200 36736 Control Bracket {Incl. 206 & 1
209A thru 217)
206 610973 Terminal - Sharting On-Off 1
215 36638 Control Knob 1
217 36684 Control Lever 1
222 651081 Screw, 10-32 x 15/32" 2
260 36864 Blower Housing 1
285 35985C Starter Cup 1
290 37963 Fuel Line (16.0" length) 1 Low Permeation
292 26460 Fuel Line Clamp 2
300 36863 Fuel Tank (Incl. 2902 & 301) 1
(3 Quart)
301 37845 Fuel Cap {Red Plastic) ( 1- 1
1/2"1.D.)
313 34080 Spacer 1
338 650821 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2" 4
341 36644A Fuel Tank Bracket 1 Incl. 707 & 342B
342B 651086 Washer (Rubber) 2
355 590701 Starter Handle (standard) 1
390 590746 Rewind Starter 1
400 36720 Gasket Set (Incl. items 1
marked *)

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings ' Al1%20Users\Application%20Data'\ProQuestMS...

2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 7 of 15

420 730225A SAE 30 4-Cycle Engine Qil 1
(Quart) (Summer)
707 651085 Screw, 1/4-20 x 19/32" 2
Part Notes ohh45652 OH195XA-71276] / THustration #2
PART
N T
NUMBER OTE 1EXT
36644A OEM: This lower tank mounting bracket and mounting hardware changed in mid-production year 2002-03, utiliz

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 8 of 15

Tecumseh-Head OH195XA-712761 / Complete Replacement.

TECUMSEH

ENGINES & TRANSMISSIONS

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 9 of 15

Part List Tecumseh-Head OH195XA-71276] / Complete Replacement.
REF
# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK
1 906604 Complete Replacement - 1
ENGINE HO
2 754338 Short Block Replacement - 1
Short Block H

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 10 of 15

res.18 143-001001 / R53-590704 Iilustration.

This illustration may not depict actual equipment and is for reference purposes only.

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276]

Page 11 of 15

Part List res.18 143-001001 / RS3-590704 Iilustration.
REF

# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK

1 500704 Recoil Starter 1

2 590700 Pulley & Rewind Spring Ass'y. 1

3 590774 Repair Kit 1

4 500701 Starter Handle (standard) 1 also available in 740033B Starter Rope & Handle Kit
5 590535 98" Starter Rope (cut to 1 also available in 740033B Starter Rope & Handle Kit

length)

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings ' Al1%20Users\Application%20Data'\ProQuestMS...

2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 12 of 15

res.17 143-001001 / R5-590746 Ilustration.

This illustration may not depict actual equipment and is for reference purposes only.

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 13 of 15

Part List res.17 143-001001 / RS-590746 Iiiustration.
REF

# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK

1 500746 Recoil Starter 1

2 590681 Pulley & Rewind Spring 1
Assembly

3 590773 Repair Kit 1

4 500701 Starter Handle (standard) 1 also available in 740033B Starter Rope & Handle Kit

5 500535 98" Starter Rope (cut to 1 also available in 740033B Starter Rope & Handle Kit
length)

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276] Page 14 of 15

caseries.19 OHI95EA-71115G / TEC-640340 Ifiustration.

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



OH195XA-71276]

Page 15 of 15

Part List caseries.19 OHI95EA-71115G / TEC-640340 Tilustration.
REF
# ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY REMARK
0 640340 Carburetor 1 Incl. 184 of Engine PartsList
1 632791 Throttle Shaft & Lever 1
Assembly
2 631767 Throttle Return Spring 1
4 631184 * Dust Seal Washer 2
5 631183 * Dust Seal 2
6 631036 Throttle Shutter 1
7 650506 * Throttle/Choke Shutter 2
Screw
10 31868 Choke Shaft & Lever 1
Assembly
11 632042 Choke Return Spring 1
14 631890 Choke Shutter 1
15 630735 Choke Positioning Spring 1
16 632164 Fuel Fitting {Straight) 1
17 651025 Throttle Crack Screw/Idle 1
Speed Screw
18 630766 Tension Spring 1
20 640018 Idle Restrictor Screw 1
20A 640053 * Idle Restrictor Screw Cap 1
25 631867 Float Bowl 1
27 631024 * Float Shaft 1
28 632802 Float (Plastic) 1
29 631028 * Float Bowl O-Ring 1
30 631021A * Inlet Needle, Seat & Clip 1
(Incl. 31)
31 631022 Spring Clip 1
36 640080 Main Nozzle Tube 1
37 632547 * 0-Ring, Main Nozzle Tube 2
40 640008 High Speed Bowl Nut 1
44 27110A * Bowl Nut Washer 1
47 630748 * Welch Plug, Idle Mixture 1
Well
48 631027 * Welch Plug, Atmospheric 1
Vent
60 632760A *Repair Kit 1 (Incl. items marked PK innotes)

file://C:\Documents%20and%20Settings  Al1%20Users\Application%20Data\ProQuestMS... 2/14/2008



